F R E E -R U N N I N G D I E L E C T R I C R E S O N AT O R O S C I L L AT O R
1
Dielectric Resonator Oscillators (DROs) are microwave oscillators that use a dielectric resonator (DR) as the frequency
stabilizing element in order to achieve excellent frequency stability, high Q and very low microphonics. The DR, when
used as part of the resonating circuit of any active microwave device, produces a steady state oscillation under the right
conditions at the resonant frequency of the DR.
OSCILLATOR THEORY AND CIRCUIT DESIGN
The Dielectric Resonator is made of a high dielectric constant (e = 30 to 80) ceramic material, often barium

Standard (ST)
V
ORDERING INFORMATION
Narda-MITEQ’s standard dielectric resonator oscillators
have been designed to meet the below maximum
environmental conditions (for standard specification, see
pages 000 and 000).
Size per outline number
1 ................................. 2.1” x 2.75” x 1.08”
2 ................................. 1.75” x 2” x 0.85”
3 ................................. 1.39” x 1.6” x 0.7”
4 ................................. 1.05” x 1.45” x 0.63”
5 ................................. 1.05” x 1.45” x 0.63”
Weight ........................... Frequency dependent,
please consult
Narda-MITEQ where
critical
RF connectors ............... SMA female
DC connectors ............... Feedthru filter
5
oltage Tunable Standard (VT-ST)
High Power Standard (HP-ST)
S  pecial Requirement (SP)
Note:  When specifying type, include applicable detailed information.
MECHANICALLY-TUNED DIELECTRIC
RESONATOR OSCILLATOR – DRO Series (continued)
Narda-MITEQ
NOTE: Dimensions shown are in inches and those shown in brackets [   ] are in millimeters.
Example 1:  12 GHz DRO standard: DRO-G-12000-ST.
Example 2:  4.5 GHz DRO with +17 dBm power: DRO-E-04500-HP-ST.
Example 3:  15 GHz DRO with voltage tuning: DRO-H-15000-VT-ST.
Example 4:  8 GHz DRO with any specification different than listed in catalog: DRO-F-08000-SP, please contact Narda-MITEQ.
OUTLINE 2
DC POWER
GND
TUNING ELEMENT